FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-37 LegalStar TM05/REV03

REC TR

04-20-2000

Docket No.:

14476.17

Tab settings → → → ▼

_

101327541

,

To the Honorable Commissioner of		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Smart Map Systems, LLC	OPR/FINANCE	
	3 20-00	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 1770 North Research Park Way
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Logan State: UT ZIP: 84341
☐ Corporation-State☒ Other <u>Limited Liability Comp</u>	anv	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
		☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
AssignmentSecurity Agreement	☐ Merger	Corporation-State
☐ Other	☑ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u>
Execution Date: March 29, 1999		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes N
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
.,		
75/554,270		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John C. Stringham		7. T-1-15 (07.05D.0.44)
Internal Address: WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
		⊠ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower		8. Deposit account number:
60 East South Temple		23-3178
City: Salt Lake City S	tate: <u>UT</u> ZIP: <u>84111</u>	-
04/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000228 75554270	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00	OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and a of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John C. Stringham, Reg. No. 40,83	31 Adu	(X/) March 9, 7000
Name of Person Signing	(7	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRAPEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

SMART MAP SYSTEMS, L.L.C.

TODD R. HOUGAARD hereby certifies that:

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

- 1. He is a Member and Manager of SMART MAP SYSTEMS, L.L.C., a Utah Limited Liability Company for whom Articles of Organization were filed with the State of Utah on June 14, 1996, having management authority over such Company.
- 2. Article I. of the Articles of Organization of this Limited Liability Company is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I.

- 1.01. The name of the Company is InGeo Systems, L.L.C.
- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Organization has been duly approved by all of the Members of the Company as of the 29 day of Morch, 1999.

TODD R. HOUGAARIA Member/Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0634